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TORAH FUND REGION   
VICE PRESIDENTS 

 

 
1 Brooklyn, Queens, Long Island 
Anise Parnes 
a.parnes8166@gmail.com 
(718) 793-3950 home 
(646) 282-8166 cell 
 
2 Central Great Lakes 
Fran Hildebrandt 
fhildebr@aol.com 
(248) 661-4179 home 
(248) 318-8301 cell 
 
3 Florida 
Cathy Swerdlow 
cswerd@gmail.com 
(321) 663-3448 home 
(407) 862-2374 cell 
 
4 Garden State 
Teresa Samtur 
msamtur@comcast.net 
(732) 821-8163 
 
5 International Northeast 
Marilyn Cohen 
marilyncohen@bell.net 
(416) 223-2955 home 
(416) 518-1860 cell 
 
6 Intracontinental 
Sandy Polanski 
sandypolanski@shaw.ca 
(204) 489-4625 
 
7 MetroNorth 
Linda Klempner 
lsknyc@aol.com 
(212) 744-0234 home 
(917) 327-5723 cell 
 
 

June, 2015 Training Conference: 
Back: Teresa, Rhoda, Madeleine, Fran, Anise, Marilyn, Linda 

 Front: Lilly, Esta, Cathy, Sandy, Lori, Bobbi, Debbi.  
Not pictured: Wendy  

 

8 Mid-Atlantic 
Lori Snow 
lvsnow@comcast.net 
(610) 635-0149 home 
(484) 432-3063 cell 
 
9 North Atlantic 
Esta Lichtenstein 
esta.torahfund@gmail.com 
(508) 620-1910 home 
(508) 254-6996 cell 
 
10 North by Northwest 
Wendy Glasser 
whjg1111@comcast.net 
(408) 872-0935 
 
11 Pacific South West 
Rhoda Lipsig 
fred91367@aol.com 
(818) 888-6181 
 
12 Seaboard 
Bobbi Gorban 
bprem@aol.com 
(301) 838-4336 home 
(703) 568-6767 cell 
 
13 Southern 
Madeleine Gimbel 
maddy_gimbel@yahoo.com 
(404) 355-7711 home 
(404) 944-0077 cell 
 

 

mailto:a.parnes3904@earthlink.net
mailto:fhildebr@aol.com
mailto:cswerd@gmail.com
mailto:sfhammermn@aol.com
mailto:rjacobson91@gmail.com
mailto:cindymsn@charter.net
mailto:lsiegal1@nyc.rr.com
mailto:thehirts@verizon.net
mailto:vicki.isman@comcast.net
mailto:Division10@aol.com
mailto:Division10@aol.com
mailto:bprem@aol.com
mailto:mwsegal55@gmail.com


Your Torah Fund Leadership   2015-2017 

8 

Women’s League International President 
Carol S. Simon 
csimon@wlcj.org 
(212) 870-1260 
 
Torah Fund International Chair 
Debbi Kaner Goldich 
dgoldich@wlcj.org 
(610) 324-7940 cell 
 
Torah Fund Executive Director 
Rabbi Lilly Kaufman  
likaufman@jtsa.edu 
(212) 678-8876  
 
 
TORAH FUND COMMITTEE CHAIRS 
 
Torah Fund Advisory Committee 
Debbi Kaner Goldich, Chair 
 
Torah Fund Strategic Planning Committee 
Debbi Kaner Goldich, Chair 
 
Major Gifts Committee Chair 
Rita L. Wertlieb 
rwertlieb@wlcj.org 
(301) 340-9530 home 
(240) 432-8333 cell 
 
Keter Kavod Chair 
Blanche Meisel 
meilv18@aol.com 
(702) 243-3090 
 
Planned Giving/Endowed Giving Chair  
Rita C. Altman-Weinberger 
altmanrc1@verizon.net  
(215) 627-4698  
 
Patrons Committee Chair 
Mimi Pollack 
mimipollack@comcast.net   
(215)355-5069 cell 
 
Associate Patrons Chair 
Gaye Altman 
gayealtman@gmail.com  
(914) 666-3790 
 

Guardians Committee Chair 
Marjorie Fuhrmann 
mefuhrmann@wlcj.org  
(301) 388-0785 home 
(516) 987-9453 cell 
 
Benefactors Committee Co-Chairs 
Sandy Myers 
Smyers58@verizon.net  
(301) 520-1626 cell 
(301) 564-1644 home 
 
Ziza Pallia 
zpallia@aol.com   
(410) 224-6703 home 
(301) 335-9885 cell 
 
Campaign Written Materials Chair 
Anise Parnes 
a.parnes8166@gmail.com 
(646) 282-8166 cell 
 
Financial Reports Redesign Chair 
Janet Kirschner 
jkirschner827@aol.com 
(609) 471-8396 cell 
 
Student Liaison, JTS 
Diane Wohl 
dwohl2@verizon.net 
(516) 922-8150 
 
Student Liaison, ZSRS 
Tobie Rosenberg  
tobela@sbcglobal.net  
(818) 986-0936 
 
TF Scholarship Project Chairs  
(2005 - ongoing) 
Carol Maller 
Division10@aol.com  
(818) 772-9581 home 
(818)  970-9474 cell 
 
Evelyn Seelig 
beseelig@optonline.net 
(516) 433-9048 
 
Canadian Liaison 
To be announced 
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